508275506 12/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8322696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JULIUS MINGLIN TSAI	01/27/2021
DAN BENJAMIN	02/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTINPUT, INC.
Street Address:	980 LINDA VISTA AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18103465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)812-1249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-238-2300
Email: jalkove@wt-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WITHROW + TERRANOVA, PLLC
Address Line 1: 106 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2867-3101US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER ALKOVE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Alkove/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2867-3101US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=2867-3101US2_Assignment#page2.tif source=2867-3101US2_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508275506 REEL: 065828 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Julius Minglin Tsai of San Jose, California, and Dan Benjamin of Atlanta, Georgia, hereby assign to NextInput, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 980 Linda Vista Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 (US), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States, entitled "TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT OF OFFSET COMPENSATION FOR FORCE SENSOR AND STRAIN GAUGE," filed April 17, 2020. and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/757,225, which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/US2018/056245 filed October 17, 2018, which claims benefit to Provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 62/573,271 filed October 17, 2017; this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least October 17, 2018, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Date: 1/27/21	Tulin Tai
	JULIUS MINGLIN TSAI
WITNESSED BY: Yava Almach.	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Yara Alnady	CHMITINE MILLER
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
1/27/2021	1/27/2021
Date	Date

Date: $2/2/21$	Jan Benz	
***************************************	DAN BENJAMIN	
WITNESSED BY:	VAG	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness	
Mary Benjanin	VINCONT HOGGES	
Name of Witness	Name of Witness	
2/2/21	2/2/21	
Date	Date	

Assignment Page 3 of 3